

## **NorthPointe Foot & Ankle Associates**

Lee M. Hoffman, DPM, FACFAS Charles G. Kissel, DPM, FACFAS Michael S. Schey, DPM, FACFAS David S. Ungar, DPM, FACFAOM, FAPWCA Marc Weitzman, DPM, FACFAS

NorthPointe Medical Building 27901 Woodward Ave., Suite 110 Berkley, MI 48072 Phone: (248) 545-0100 Fax: (248) 545-1285 MichiganFootCare.com

For Immediate Release

July 10, 2015

Contact: Chris Morrisroe, 248-666-3897

cmorrisroe@comcast.net

## Northpointe Foot & Ankle Supports American Legion Post 374

**Berkley, Mich.** – NorthPointe Foot & Ankle in Berkley is pleased to support the American Legion Post 374 by collecting donations. The American Legion is America's largest veterans' service organization. For 75 years, Berkley has been home to Post 374 located on 12 Mile Rd. The nonprofit organization supports area service men and women in a number of ways including: serving meals to homeless vets; providing a rifle team honor guard for burial services; assisting vets with life essentials as needed; providing a collaborative and social outlet for emotional support; supporting the "Help our Troops Call Home" effort; and a number of community projects.

"The men and women of Post 374 have been helping our veterans and our community with little fanfare for years," said Dr. Lee Hoffman, NorthPointe Foot & Ankle partner. "At this time, they need the publics' help to meet their financial obligations. Our team will be making a donation as well as encouraging those in the area to help as well. The services they offer are so important for those that have served our country."

From Monday, July 13 to Friday, August 14, NorthPointe Foot & Ankle will accept donations of any amount. 100% of the funds collected will be given to Post 374. Individuals may also make a non-perishable food donation that the Legion would use to create meals for homeless vets. Monetary donations are to be made to: American Legion Post 374 and are tax deductible to the extent of the law. Donations may also be made directly to their on-line account: <a href="http://www.gofundme.com/om38t0">http://www.gofundme.com/om38t0</a>.

NorthPointe Foot & Ankle wants to remind the community that the Post is open to the public for food and conversation each day. Visit their website for details on all events, www.berkleypost374.org

In addition to the open donation time, the podiatrists of NorthPointe will be hosting their annual BBQ for patients. There is no fee for their patients to attend the event, however, donations will be encouraged to support Post 374.

Monday, July 13 – Friday, August 14
Donations accepted for the American Legion Post 34

NorthPointe Foot & Ankle 27901 Woodward Ave., Suite 110 Berkley 248-545-0100 Monday – Friday, 9 am – 5 pm

The doctors of NorthPointe Foot & Ankle are also please to once again serve as a Gold Sponsor of this year's Berkley SummerFest.